
BOXING DAY HANDICAP 2016: RESULTS

Course Handicap Net Time

1 William Morris 0:16:52 0:03:00 0:13:52

2 Andrew Morris 0:17:03 0:03:00 0:14:03

3 Graeme Cameron 0:17:36 0:04:00 0:13:36

4 Leah Darbyshire 0:17:45 0:04:20 0:13:25

5 Ethan Baker 0:18:18 0:01:45 0:16:33

6 Phil Baker 0:18:19 0:01:45 0:16:34

7 Ben Millar 0:18:20 0:06:00 0:12:20

8 Roz Pearson 0:18:30 0:02:10 0:16:20

9 Charlotte Darbyshire 0:18:33 0:01:00 0:17:33

10 Sid Waldon 0:18:36 0:03:15 0:15:21

11 Chris Waldon 0:18:37 0:03:15 0:15:22

12 Joseph Bird 0:18:43 0:05:30 0:13:13

13 Rio Landeg 0:18:45 0:08:20 0:10:25

14 Sarah Fairclough 0:18:46 0:03:15 0:15:31

15 Karen Yewer 0:18:48 0:00:00 0:18:48

16 Anna Downie 0:18:49 0:02:20 0:16:29

17 Sarah Fowler 0:18:50 0:02:20 0:16:30

18 Harry Russell 0:18:58 0:07:45 0:11:13

19 Sam Plumb 0:18:59 0:08:20 0:10:39

20 Emma Downie 0:19:00 0:06:30 0:12:30

21 Wayne Lillis 0:19:03 0:08:35 0:10:28

22 Daryl Landeg 0:19:05 0:04:20 0:14:45

23 Toby Wright 0:19:06 0:06:15 0:12:51

24 Mark Vardy 0:19:06 0:10:00 0:09:06

25 Andy Tuttle 0:19:07 0:07:30 0:11:37



26 Matthew Cornwall 0:19:08 0:03:30 0:15:38

27 Mike Robbins 0:19:09 0:09:10 0:09:59

28 Simon Kirby 0:19:10 0:08:00 0:11:10

29 Sheila Marshall 0:19:11 0:05:20 0:13:51

30 James Craggs 0:19:12 0:09:50 0:09:22

31 Emily Marshall 0:19:13 0:07:35 0:11:38

32 Wilf Waldon 0:19:15 0:07:20 0:11:55

33 Rebecca Elsmere 0:19:21 0:06:45 0:12:36

34 Will Tyson 0:19:25 0:07:45 0:11:40

35 Brad Yewer 0:19:27 0:09:45 0:09:42

36 Holly Blowers 0:19:28 0:05:00 0:14:28

37 Ryan Hill 0:19:32 0:07:40 0:11:52

38 Dave Wright 0:19:34 0:07:45 0:11:49

39 Vic Pearson 0:19:35 0:01:20 0:18:15

40 Mawgan Bird 0:19:41 0:03:00 0:16:41

41 Graham Stent 0:19:42 0:09:05 0:10:37

42 Bev Hall 0:19:44 0:05:00 0:14:44

43 Jeff Bird 0:19:48 0:09:05 0:10:43

44 Rebecca Downie 0:19:52 0:06:45 0:13:07

45 Julia Wright 0:20:04 0:03:15 0:16:49

46 Maddy Baker 0:20:05 0:04:00 0:16:05

47 Nicky Baker 0:20:07 0:04:00 0:16:07

48 Mick Cornwall 0:20:25 0:03:30 0:16:55

49 Flynn Waldon 0:20:42 0:05:30 0:15:12

50 Mandy Waldon 0:20:44 0:05:30 0:15:14

51 Sophie Fowler 0:21:17 0:07:30 0:13:47

52 Charlotte Fowler 0:21:18 0:06:45 0:14:33

53 Chloe Blair 0:21:20 0:06:15 0:15:05

54 Mark Head 0:21:36 0:07:40 0:13:56



BASED ON NET TIME

Course 

Time
Handicap Net Time

1 Mark Vardy 0:19:06 0:10:00 0:09:06

2 James Craggs 0:19:12 0:09:50 0:09:22

3 Brad Yewer 0:19:27 0:09:45 0:09:42

4 Mike Robbins 0:19:09 0:09:10 0:09:59

5 Rio Landeg 0:18:45 0:08:20 0:10:25

6 Wayne Lillis 0:19:03 0:08:35 0:10:28

7 Graham Stent 0:19:42 0:09:05 0:10:37

8 Sam Plumb 0:18:59 0:08:20 0:10:39

9 Jeff Bird 0:19:48 0:09:05 0:10:43

10 Simon Kirby 0:19:10 0:08:00 0:11:10

11 Harry Russell 0:18:58 0:07:45 0:11:13

12 Andy Tuttle 0:19:07 0:07:30 0:11:37

13 Emily Marshall 0:19:13 0:07:35 0:11:38

14 Will Tyson 0:19:25 0:07:45 0:11:40

15 Dave Wright 0:19:34 0:07:45 0:11:49

16 Ryan Hill 0:19:32 0:07:40 0:11:52

17 Wilf Waldon 0:19:15 0:07:20 0:11:55

18 Ben Millar 0:18:20 0:06:00 0:12:20

19 Emma Downie 0:19:00 0:06:30 0:12:30

20 Rebecca Elsmere 0:19:21 0:06:45 0:12:36

21 Toby Wright 0:19:06 0:06:15 0:12:51

22 Rebecca Downie 0:19:52 0:06:45 0:13:07

23 Joseph Bird 0:18:43 0:05:30 0:13:13

24 Leah Darbyshire 0:17:45 0:04:20 0:13:25

25 Graeme Cameron 0:17:36 0:04:00 0:13:36

26 Sophie Fowler 0:21:17 0:07:30 0:13:47

27 Sheila Marshall 0:19:11 0:05:20 0:13:51

28 William Morris 0:16:52 0:03:00 0:13:52

29 Mark Head 0:21:36 0:07:40 0:13:56

30 Andrew Morris 0:17:03 0:03:00 0:14:03

31 Holly Blowers 0:19:28 0:05:00 0:14:28

32 Charlotte Fowler 0:21:18 0:06:45 0:14:33

33 Bev Hall 0:19:44 0:05:00 0:14:44

34 Daryl Landeg 0:19:05 0:04:20 0:14:45

35 Chloe Blair 0:21:20 0:06:15 0:15:05

36 Flynn Waldon 0:20:42 0:05:30 0:15:12

37 Mandy Waldon 0:20:44 0:05:30 0:15:14

38 Sid Waldon 0:18:36 0:03:15 0:15:21

39 Chris Waldon 0:18:37 0:03:15 0:15:22

40 Sarah Fairclough 0:18:46 0:03:15 0:15:31

41 Matthew Cornwall 0:19:08 0:03:30 0:15:38

42 Maddy Baker 0:20:05 0:04:00 0:16:05



43 Nicky Baker 0:20:07 0:04:00 0:16:07

44 Roz Pearson 0:18:30 0:02:10 0:16:20

45 Anna Downie 0:18:49 0:02:20 0:16:29

46 Sarah Fowler 0:18:50 0:02:20 0:16:30

47 Ethan Baker 0:18:18 0:01:45 0:16:33

48 Phil Baker 0:18:19 0:01:45 0:16:34

49 Mawgan Bird 0:19:41 0:03:00 0:16:41

50 Julia Wright 0:20:04 0:03:15 0:16:49

51 Mick Cornwall 0:20:25 0:03:30 0:16:55

52 Charlotte Darbyshire 0:18:33 0:01:00 0:17:33

53 Vic Pearson 0:19:35 0:01:20 0:18:15

54 Karen Yewer 0:18:48 0:00:00 0:18:48






